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Granby Telephone Company

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF CONCURRENCE

12. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

12.1  Granby Telephone Company {Cont'd}

12.1.2 Swiich

ed Access Service (Cont'd}

(B)

©

Local Transport — Premium Access (Cont’d)

3. Multiplexing
Per Arrangement
- DS-1 to Voice
- DS-3 to DS-1

4, Tandem Switched Transport

a. Tandem Switched Facility

- Per Originating Access Minute
Per Mile

- Per Terminating Access Minute
Per Mile

. Tandem Switched Termination

- Per Originating Access Minute
Per Termination

- Per Terminating Access Minute
Per Termination

. Tandem Switching

- Per Originating Access Minute
Per Tandem

- Per Terminating Access Minute
Per Tandem

End Office
Premium Access

L.

Local Switching
- originating
- terminating

Transitional Rate Element
- terminating

Information Surcharge
(Per 100 Access Minutes)

- originating
- terminating

Rate

$172.29
$ 44625

$0.000188

$0.000188

$0.010386

$0.000979

$0.002468

$0.002468

$0.026700
$0.044902

$0.025383*

$0.0397
$0.0494

* This rate is effective only from July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.

For All Exchanges
Section I

Tariff
Section
Reference

6.2(A)(4)

6.2(AY3Xb)

6.2(A)3)(c)

0.2{A)}3)(a)

6.2(B)1)

6.2(B)(2)

6.2(B)(3)

™)

™)

(1)
(1)
@

N)

(T)

(D}

Issued: May 02, 2012

Jon Stouffer

Granby Telephone Company

P. O. Box 200
Granby, MO 64844

Effective: July 01, 2012




