P.S.C. MO. No. 4 CONSOLIDATED

2nd Revised Sheet No. 2.01.1 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 2.01.1

Granby Telephone Company

For All Exchanges Section II

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF CONCURRENCE

12. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

12.1 Granby Telephone Company (Cont'd)

12.1.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

(B)	3. Multiplexing Per Arrangement - DS-1 to Voice - DS-3 to DS-1	Rate \$ 172.29 \$ 446.25	Tariff Section Reference 6.2(A)(4)	(N)
	Tandem Switched Transport Tandem Switched Facility Per Originating Access Minute Per Mile Per Terminating Access Minute Per Mile	\$0.000188 \$0.000188	6.2(A)(3)(b)	
	 b. Tandem Switched Termination - Per Originating Access Minute - Per Termination - Per Terminating Access Minute - Per Termination 	\$0.010386 \$0.000979	6.2(A)(3)(c)	
	 c. <u>Tandem Switching</u> - Per Originating Access Minute Per Tandem - Per Terminating Access Minute Per Tandem 	\$0.002468 \$0.002468	6.2(A)(3)(a)	(N)
(C)	End Office Premium Access			
	Local Switching originating terminating	\$0.026700 \$0.044902	6.2(B)(1)	(T) (I) (I)
	Transitional Rate Element terminating	\$0.025383*	6.2(B)(2)	(N)
	3. <u>Information Surcharge</u> (Per 100 Access Minutes) - originating - terminating	\$0.0397 \$0.0494	6.2(B)(3)	(T)
* This rate is effective onl	ly from July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.			(D)

Issued: May 02, 2012

Jon Stouffer

Granby Telephone Company

P. O. Box 200 Granby, MO 64844 Effective: July 01, 2012